

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.3 OF 2010
WITH ARBA/4/2010 WITH CA/1294/2010 IN ARBA/4/2010 WITH
CA/1293/2010 IN ARBA/3/2010 WITH ARBA/5/2010 WITH
CA/1296/2010 IN ARBA/5/2010 WITH CA/10748/2010 IN ARBA/
5/2010 WITH CA/10747/2010 IN ARBA/4/2010 WITH
CA/10746/2010 IN ARBA/3/2010**

M/S Ghai Constructions Engineers
And Contractors

...Appellant

Versus

The Exe Director G.M.I.D.C.

...Respondent

Mr. G.K. Naik Thigle, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Arvind Kawade h/f. Mr. N N Singh, Advocate for the
respondent.

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2023

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the respondent seeks time.
2. List the matter for further consideration and hearing
on 12th June, 2023.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]