



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**950 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010**

M/s Ghai Constructions Engineers And Contractors

VERSUS

The Exe Director G.m.i.d.c.

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. G. K. Naik Thigle

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. B. R. Surwase

...

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1294 OF 2010  
IN ARBA/4/2010**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2010  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1293 OF 2010  
IN ARBA/3/2010**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2010  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10747 OF 2010  
IN ARBA/4/2010**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10748 OF 2010  
IN ARBA/5/2010**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2010  
IN ARBA/5/2010**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10746 OF 2010  
IN ARBA/3/2010**

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : April 01, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant to carry out amendment on or before 09/04/2026.
2. List the matter on 20/04/2026.

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )**

*vj gawade/-.*